

## **AGENDA**

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON FEB. 23, 2015 AT 7:00 P.M. AT THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSION MEETING ROOM LOCATED AT 110 EAST MAIN STREET, ROGERSVILLE, TENNESSEE

OPENING OF COURT

SHERIFF RONNIE LAWSON

PRAYER

**COMMISSIONER DWIGHT CARTER** 

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG

COMMISSIONER LINDA KIMBRO

**CALL TO ORDER** 

CHAIRMAN MELVILLE BAILEY

ROLL CALL

**COUNTY CLERK NANCY A. DAVIS** 

CONFLICT OF INTEREST

**OFFICE REPORTS** 

COMMENDATION / RECOGNITION

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

## COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

## **RESOLUTIONS 2015/02:**

2015/02/01 APPOINTMENT TO THE HAWKINS COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION

2015/02/02 ESTABLISH A COMMITTEE FOR RESALE OF LAND BOUGHT AT DELINQUENT TAX SALES

2015/02/03 GUARANTOR FOR THE HAWKINS COUNTY INDUSTRIAL BOARD AT PHIPPS BEND INDUSTRIAL PARK SPEC BUILDING APPROVAL TO PAY REMAINING PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST

2015/02/04 APPROVAL OF USING KNOX COUNTY REGIONAL FORENSIC CENTER FOR HAWKINS COUNTY FORENSIC SERVICES

2015/02/05 BUDGET AMENDMENT - GENERAL FUND

2015/02/06 BUDGET AMENDMENT - SOLID WASTE FUND

2015/02/07 GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT

2015/02/08 APPROVAL OF NOTARIES PUBLIC